
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Alex Farned, PR Director 

DATE November 8, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 01 FOR HANCOCK AND 

GUMTREE PARK BID #2024-006PR AF 
  

 

Request:  

Please approve change order 01 for $32,150.00 for Bid #2024-006PR Hancock and Gumtree 

Park project for the following: 

 

Additional Geotech report for alternate site location - $2,385 

Concrete Redesign due to the Geotech report - $17,0005 

Extended Preliminary due to delays in the start of Gumtree project - $12,500 

Deduction for City TW&L providing water and sewer, power underground and data – ($5,100) 

Transport of the Romtec building at Joyner shop - $5,360 

 

Total change order is $32,150 

 

This will increase the project to $1,198,950 

 


